



Australian ABN 68 000 439 047 New Zealand GST Reg No. 11-081-415

RANZCP MEMBER & TRAINEE FEES 2026			
	2026 FEES	CURRENCY	GST
1. Member Subscriptions/ Fees	20201220	OUNTEREST	- 551
A. Fellows Annual Subscriptions and Other Fees			
Annual Subscription - Aust Fellow	\$3,028.00	AUD	Yes
Annual Subscription - NZ Fellow	\$3,028.00	NZD	Yes
Late Fee - Aust & NZ Fellow	\$681.00	AUD/NZD	No
B.Overseas Fellows	\$001.00	AGBARES	110
Annual Subscription - Overseas Fellow - Band A	\$1,428.00	AUD	No
Annual Subscription - Overseas Fellow - Band B	\$1,142.00	AUD	No
Annual Subscription - Overseas Fellow - Band C	\$858.00	AUD	No
Annual Subscription - Overseas Fellow - Band D	\$571.00	AUD	No
Late Fee - Fellow Overseas	\$352.00	AUD	No
C. Affiliates / CPD / ICM Annual Subscriptions	700=100		
Annual Subscription - Affiliates (Aust)	\$1,615.00	AUD	Yes
Annual Subscription - Affiliates (NZ)	\$1,615.00	NZD	Yes
Late Fee - Affiliates - Aust & NZ	\$405.00	AUD/NZD	No
CPD Fee (Aust)	\$2,618.00	AUD	Yes
CPD Fee (NZ)	\$2,618.00	NZD	Yes
CPD Late Submission Fee	\$370.00	AUD/NZD	No
International Corresponding Member - Band A (high income countries*)	\$421.00	AUD	No
International Corresponding Member - Band B (upper-middle income countries*)	\$336.00	AUD	No
International Corresponding Member - Band C (lower-middle income countries*)	\$253.00	AUD	No
International Corresponding Member - Band D (low income countries*)	\$0.00	AUD	No
Certificant Fee	\$565.00	AUD	Yes
D. Faculty and Section Annual Subscriptions	4000.00	7.02	1.00
Complimentary for Trainees and Retired and Exempt Fellows/Affiliates			
Faculties			
Faculty of Addiction Psychiatry			
Subs - ADFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$100.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - ADFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$100.00	NZD	Yes
Subs - ADFAC (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$100.00	AUD	No
Subs - ADFAC (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - ADFAC (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - ADFAC (Associate) (Aust/NZ) - Tier 2	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Faculty of Adult Psychiatry	Ψ0.00	AODINED	103
Subs - ADLFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$100.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - ADLFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$100.00	NZD	Yes
Subs - ADLFAC (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$100.00	AUD	No
Subs - ADLFAC (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - ADLFAC (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - ADLFAC (Associate) (Aust/NZ) - Tier 2	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Faculty of Child & Adolescent Psychiatry	V 0.00	7.05/1125	1.00
Subs - CFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$201.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - CFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$201.00	NZD	Yes
Subs - CFAC (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$100.00	AUD	No
Subs - CFAC (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - CFAC (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - CFAC (Associate) (Aust/NZ) - Tier 2	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Faculty of Consultation-Liaison Psychiatry	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	7.02/1125	. 55
Subs - CLFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$100.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - CLFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$100.00	NZD	Yes
Subs - CLFAC (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$100.00	AUD	No
Subs - CLFAC (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - CLFAC (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - CLFAC (Associate) (Aust/NZ) - Tier 2	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Faculty of Forensic Psychiatry	# 70.00		. 55
Subs - FFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$124.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - FFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$124.00	NZD	Yes
Subs - FFAC (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$124.00	AUD	No
CUDG 1170 (1 CHOW) (OTCHOOLS)	Ψ127.00		110

RANZCP MEMBER & TRAINEE FEES 2026				
	2026 FEES	CURRENCY	GST	
Subs - FFAC (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - FFAC (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - FFAC (Associate) (Aust/NZ) - Tier 2	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Faculty of Psychiatry of Old Age	#20.00	AUD		
Subs - OFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust) Subs - OFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$62.00 \$62.00	AUD NZD	Yes	
Subs - OFAC (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$62.00	AUD	Yes No	
Subs - OFAC (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - OFAC (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - OFAC (Associate) (Aust/NZ) - Tier 2	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Faculty of Psychotherapy				
Subs - PFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$100.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - PFAC (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$100.00	NZD	Yes	
Subs - PFAC (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$100.00	AUD	No	
Subs - PFAC (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ) Subs - PFAC (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00 \$0.00	AUD/NZD AUD/NZD	Yes Yes	
Subs - PFAC (Associate) (Aust/NZ) - Tier 2	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Cubo TTAC (Accordate) (Accorde) Ticl 2	\$0.00	AGDINED	100	
Sections				
Section of Child & Adolescent Forensic Psychiatry				
Subs - CAF (Fellow and Affiliate)(Aust)	\$63.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - CAF (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$63.00	NZD	Yes	
Subs - CAF (Fellow)(Overseas)	\$63.00	AUD	No	
Subs - CAF (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - CAF (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - CAF (Associate Aust) Subs - CAF (Associate NZ)	\$0.00 \$0.00	AUD NZD	Yes Yes	
Section of Electroconvulsive Therapy & Neurostimulation	\$0.00	NZD	162	
Subs - ETN (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$63.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - ETN (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$63.00	NZD	Yes	
Subs - ETN (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$63.00	AUD	No	
Subs - ETN (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - ETN (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - ETN (Associate Aust)	\$0.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - ETN (Associate NZ)	\$0.00	NZD	Yes	
Section of History, Philosophy & Ethics of Psychiatry	\$C2.00	AUD	Vaa	
Subs - HPEP (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust) Subs - HPEP (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$63.00 \$63.00	AUD NZD	Yes	
Subs - HPEP (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$63.00	AUD	No	
Subs - HPEP (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - HPEP (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - HPEP (Associate Aust)	\$0.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - HPEP (Associate NZ)	\$0.00	NZD	Yes	
Section of Leadership & Management				
Subs - LAM (Fellow and Affiliate)(Aust)	\$63.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - LAM (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$63.00	NZD	Yes	
Subs - LAM (Fellow)(Overseas) Subs - LAM (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$63.00 \$0.00	AUD AUD/NZD	No Yes	
Subs - LAM (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - LAM (Associate Aust)	\$0.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - LAM (Associate NZ)	\$0.00	NZD	Yes	
Section of Neuropsychiatry	,			
Subs - NEUR (Fellow and Affiliate)(Aust)	\$63.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - NEUR (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$63.00	NZD	Yes	
Subs - NEUR (Fellow)(Overseas)	\$63.00	AUD	No	
Subs - NEUR (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - NEUR (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - NEUR (Associate Aust)	\$0.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - NEUR (Associate NZ) Section of Perinatal & Infant Psychiatry	\$0.00	NZD	Yes	
Subs - PIP (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$63.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - PIP (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$63.00	NZD	Yes	
Subs - PIP (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$63.00	AUD	No	
Subs - PIP (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - PIP (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes	
Subs - PIP (Associate Aust)	\$0.00	AUD	Yes	
Subs - PIP (Associate NZ)	\$0.00	NZD	Yes	
Section of Private Practice Psychiatry				
2017				

RANZCP MEMBER & TRAINEE FEES 20	026		
	2026 FEES	CURRENCY	GST
Subs - SPPP (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$63.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - SPPP (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$63.00	NZD	Yes
Subs - SPPP (Fellow) (Overseas)	\$63.00	AUD	No
Subs - SPPP (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ) Subs - SPPP (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00 \$0.00	AUD/NZD AUD/NZD	Yes Yes
Subs - SPPP (Associate Aust)	\$0.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - SPPP (Associate NZ)	\$0.00	NZD	Yes
Section of Psychiatry of Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities			
Subs - PIDD (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$63.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - PIDD (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$63.00	NZD	Yes
Subs - PIDD (Fellow) (Overseas) Subs - PIDD (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$63.00 \$0.00	AUD AUD/NZD	No Yes
Subs - PIDD (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - PIDD (Associate Aust)	\$0.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - PIDD (Associate NZ)	\$0.00	NZD	Yes
Section of Rural Psychiatry			
Subs - SRUR (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$63.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - SRUR (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$63.00	NZD	Yes
Subs - SRUR (Fellow) (Overseas) Subs - SRUR (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$63.00 \$0.00	AUD AUD/NZD	No Yes
Subs - SRUR (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - SRUR (Associate Aust)	\$0.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - SRUR (Associate NZ)	\$0.00	NZD	Yes
Section of Social, Cultural and Rehabilitation Psychiatry			
Subs - SOCIO (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$63.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - SOCIO (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$63.00	NZD	Yes
Subs - SOCIO (Fellow) (Overseas) Subs - SOCIO (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$63.00 \$0.00	AUD AUD/NZD	No Yes
Subs - SOCIO (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - SOCIO (Associate Aust)	\$0.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - SOCIO (Associate NZ)	\$0.00	NZD	Yes
Section of Youth Mental Health Psychiatry			
Subs - YMH (Fellow and Affiliate) (Aust)	\$75.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - YMH (Fellow and Affiliate) (NZ)	\$75.00	NZD	Yes
Subs - YMH (Fellow) (Overseas) Subs - YMH (Fellow and Affiliate Retired) (Aust and NZ)	\$75.00 \$0.00	AUD AUD/NZD	No Yes
Subs - YMH (Fellow Exempt) (Aust and NZ)	\$0.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Subs - YMH (Associate Aust)	\$0.00	AUD	Yes
Subs - YMH (Associate NZ)	\$0.00	NZD	Yes
2. Training and Assessment Fees			
A. Trainee Annual and Other Fees	\$90E.00	AUD	Na
New Trainees - Initial Registration (Aust) New Trainees - Initial Registration (NZ)	\$865.00 \$865.00	AUD NZD	No No
Training Fees - 9 months or more - Band A (Aust)	\$2,298.00	AUD	No
Training Fees - 9 months or more - Band A (NZ)	\$2,298.00	NZD	No
Training Fees - 7.00-8.99 months - Band B (Aust)	\$1,720.00	AUD	No
Training Fees - 7.00-8.99 months - Band B (NZ)	\$1,720.00	NZD	No
Training Fees - 5.00-6.99 months - Band C (Aust)	\$1,340.00	AUD	No
Training Fees - 5.00-6.99 months - Band C (NZ) Training Fees - 3.00-4.99 months - Band D (Aust)	\$1,340.00	NZD AUD	No
Training Fees - 3.00-4.99 months - Band D (NZ)	\$955.00 \$955.00	NZD	No No
Training Fees - 0-2.99 months - Band E (Aust)	\$572.00	AUD	No
Training Fees - 0-2.99 months - Band E (NZ)	\$572.00	NZD	No
Administrative Fee - Fellows in Training - Band E (Aust)	\$572.00	AUD	No
Administrative Fee - Fellows in Training - Band E (NZ)	\$572.00	NZD	No
Late Fee (Trainees & Fellows in Training) Aust	\$391.00	AUD	No
Late Fee (Trainees & Fellows in Training) NZ New Fellow Application Fee - Entrance Fees (Aust)	\$391.00 \$490.00	NZD AUD	No Yes
New Fellow Application Fee - Entrance Fees (Aust) New Fellow Application Fee - Entrance Fees (NZ)	\$490.00	NZD	Yes
Dual Fellowship Training Program (Aust) (One-off Registration Fee)	\$1,305.00	AUD	No
Dual Fellowship Training Program (NZ) (One-off Registration Fee)	\$1,305.00	NZD	No
Re-entry into Training Program (Aust)	\$511.00	AUD	No
Re-entry into Training Program (NZ)	\$511.00	NZD	No
Recognition of Prior Learning (Aust)	\$1,711.00	AUD	Yes
Recognition of Prior Learning (NZ) B. Examination and Case History Fees	\$1,711.00	NZD	Yes
Written Exams - Semester 1 & 2			
Written Exams MCQ (Aust)	\$1,507.00	AUD	No
3 of 4			

RANZCP MEMBER & TRAINEE FEES 20	026		
	2026 FEES	CURRENCY	GST
Written Exams MCQ (NZ)	\$1,507.00	NZD	No
Exam Standard Withdrawal Fee (Aust and NZ)	\$207.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Exam Addit. Late MCQ Withdrawal Fee (Aust and NZ)	\$753.50	AUD/NZD	Yes
Written Exams MEQ (Aust)	\$1,483.00	AUD	No
Written Exams MEQ (NZ)	\$1,483.00	NZD	No
Exam Standard Withdrawal Fee (Aust and NZ)	\$207.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Exam Addit. Late Essay Withdrawal Fee (Aust and NZ)	\$741.50	AUD/NZD	Yes
Trainee Candidate Clinicals	****		
Clinical Competency Assessment (CCA) (Aust)	\$865.00	AUD	No
Clinical Competency Assessment (CCA) (NZ)	\$865.00	NZD	No
Clinical Competency Portfolio Review (CCPR) Aust (from September 2026) Clinical Competency Portfolio Review (CCPR) NZ (from September 2026)	\$1,347.00 \$1,347.00	AUD NZD	No No
Exam Standard Withdrawal Fee (Aust and NZ)	\$1,347.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Exam Addit. Late Withdrawal Fee (Aust and NZ)	\$432.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Case History Submissions	ψ432.00	AUD/NZD	163
Case History Submission (Aust)	\$980.00	AUD	No
Case History Submission (NZ)	\$980.00	NZD	No
Scholarly Project Fee (Aust and NZ)	\$980.00	AUD/NZD	No
Scholarly Project Exemption Fee (Aust and NZ)	\$521.00	AUD/NZD	No
C. SIMGE Application Fees	, == 1.00		
Substantial Comparability Placement	\$12,711.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Substantial Comparability Assessment	\$6,812.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Application Administration Fee (Substantial Comparability)	\$525.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Substantial Comparability Assessment Extension (6 months)	\$2,324.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Substantial Comparability Assessment Extension (3 months)	\$1,163.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Incomplete Application Fee (Substantial Comparability)	\$262.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Withdrawal Fees on Substantial Comparability Applications:			
- Appl. withdrawn up to 4 weeks of acceptance onto placement	\$3,176.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
- Appl. withdrawn more than 4 but less than 8 weeks of acceptance onto placement	\$6,355.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Specialist Specified Training (SST) Application	\$1,311.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Withdrawal Fee - SST (before submission to BTC)	\$207.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Specialist Assessment and Area of Need Assessment	\$6,812.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Application Administration Fee (Specialist Assessment & AON)	\$525.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Incomplete Application Fee (Specialist Assessment & AON)	\$262.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Withdrawal Fees on Specialist Assessment & AON Applications:	****	4115 0175	
- Appl. withdrawn before closing date	\$675.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
- Appl. withdrawn up to 2 weeks after closing date	\$2,170.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
- Appl. withdrawn more than 2 but less than 4 weeks after closing date	\$4,443.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
(i) Extension of Specialist Assessment & Area of Need (AON) Appl.	\$2,340.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
(ii) Extension of Specialist Assessment (Exemption) Appl. (iii) Renewal of Expired Specialist Assessment (Exemption) Appl.	\$2,255.00 \$2,340.00	AUD/NZD AUD/NZD	Yes Yes
(iv) Review of Specialist Assessment (Exemption) Appl.	\$3,422.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Withdrawal Fee on above Applications (i), (ii), (iii) and (iv)	\$3,422.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Area of Need (AON) Application (Applicant have Specialist Assessment)	\$2,971.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Application Administration Fee (AON only already have Special. Assess.)	\$525.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Incomplete Application Fee (AON only already have Special. Assess.)	\$262.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Withdrawal Fees on Area of Need Applications:		7102.1122	
- Appl. withdrawn before closing date	\$252.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
- Appl. withdrawn up to 2 weeks after closing date	\$1,444.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Extension of Area of Need (AON) Application	\$1,029.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
Withdrawal Fee - Extension of AON Applications	\$232.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
3. Journals and Publications			
Other Subscriptions/Fees			
2025 Australasian Psychiatry print subscription (6 issues) (Aust and NZ)	\$116.00	AUD/NZ	Yes
2025 Australian and New Zealand Journal of Psychiatry print subscription (12 issues) (Aust and NZ)	\$229.00	AUD/NZD	Yes
PEP-Web RANZCP Trainee	\$93.00	AUD	No
PEP-Web RANZCP Trainee PEP-Web RANZCP Psychotherapy Advanced Trainee	\$93.00	AUD	No
PEP-Web RANZCP Faculty of Psychotherapy member	\$140.00	AUD	No
PEP-Web RANZCP general member	\$176.00	AUD	No
PEP-Web Re-joining fee	\$533.00	AUD	No
PEP-Web Late subscriber fee	\$57.00	AUD	No
	, , ,,,,,,	,,,,,,	